

## UNIVERSITY WORKS DIVISION GROUND FLOOR, LIBRARY BLOCK GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY SECTOR 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI –110 078



Tel: 011-25302291, 25302289, Fax no. 25302290 website: ipu.ac.in

No.F:GGSIPU/UWD/2018/1480-1489 Dated: 31/08/2018

## **Constitution of committee**

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has constituted a committee comprising of following to installation and maintenance of CCTV surveillance network in university campus at Sector 16C Dwarka:

- 1. Proctor Chairman
- 2. Director (SW)
- 3. Chief Warden
- 4. Prof. Amit Prakash Singh (Nominee of Dean USICT)
- 5. Dy. Registrar (GA)
- 6. Dy. Registrar (Security)
- 7. EE/UWD Convener

First meeting of the committee has been **scheduled on 06/09/2018 at 3 PM** in conference room of UWD at Ground Floor Library block. All members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

----sd---(Ajay Gupta) EE/UWD

## To:-

- 1. Proctor Chairman
- 2. Director (SW)
- 3. Chief Warden
- 4. Prof. Amit Prakash Singh (Nominee of Dean USICT)
- 5. Dy. Registrar (GA)
- 6. Dy. Registrar (Security)

## Copy to:-

- 1. AR, VC Sectt., GGSIPU for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. SO to Pro VC, GGSIPU- for kind information of Pro VC
- 3. Registrar, GGSIPU- for kind information of Registrar
- 4. Web Incharge- To upload on website

----sd---(Ajay Gupta) EE/UWD